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AHRQ Care Coordination Measures Development – Phase III 
List of CCQM-PC Consultants and Stakeholder Panel Members 

Consulting Organizations and Points of Contact 

American Institutes for Research 
1000 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20007 

Susan K. R. Heil, Ph.D. 
(Project Director) 
Principal Research Scientist 
Phone: 301-592-2227 
Email: sheil@air.org 

Stanford University Center for Health 
Policy/ Primary Care and Outcomes 
Research 
117 Encina Commons 
Stanford, CA 94305 

Kathryn McDonald, M.M. 
Executive Director and Senior 
Scholar 
Phone: 650-723-0559 
Email: 
kathryn.mcdonald@stanford.edu 

National Committee for Quality 
Assurance 
1100 13th St NW, Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20005 

Sarah Scholle, M.P.H, Dr.P.H. 
Vice President, Research and 
Analysis 
Phone: 202-955-1726 
Email: scholle@ncqa.org 
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Stakeholder Panel Members 

Bruce Bagley, M.D., F.A.A.F.P. 
President and CEO of TransforMED, a subsidiary of the American Academy of Family 
Physicians 
11400 Tomahawk Creek Parkway 
Leawood, Kansas 66211 
Phone: 913-906-6338 
Email: bbagley@transformed.com 

Joyce Dubow, M.U.P. 
Principal, Health Policy and Strategy 
601 E St NW 
Washington, DC 20049 
Phone: 202-434-3901 
Email: jdubow@aarp.org 

Timothy Ferris, M.D., M.P.H 
Vice President for Population Health Management 
Partners HealthCare 
Medical Director 
Massachusetts General Physicians Organization (MGPO) 
55 Fruit Street 
Bul 205E 
Boston, MA  02114 
Phone: 617-726-6263 
Email: tferris@partners.org 

Caroline Gardner, R.N., B.S.N 
Nurse Case Manager, Edgecombe County 
Community Care Plan of Eastern Carolina 
111 Hospital Drive 
Tarboro, NC 27886 
Phone: 252-641-7700 
Email: caroline.gardner@vidanthealth.com 

Marjie Harbrecht, M.D. 
Chief Executive Officer 
HealthTeamWorks 
274 Union Boulevard, Suite 310 
Lakewood, CO 80228 
Phone: 303-446-7200 
Email: mharbrecht@healthteamworks.org 
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Judith Hibbard, Dr.P.H., M.H.S 
Senior Researcher, Health Policy Research Group 
Professor Emerita; Department of Planning, Public Policy & Management 
University of Oregon 
1209 University of Oregon 
Eugene, OR 97403 
Phone: 541-346-3364 
Email: jhibbard@uoregon.edu 

Craig Jones, M.D. 
Director 
Blueprint for Health 
Department of Vermont Health Access 
312 Hurricane Lane, Suite 201 
Williston, VT 05495 
Phone: 802-879-5900 
Email: craig.jones@state.vt.us 

Gerri Lamb, Ph.D., R.N., F.A.A.N. 
Associate Professor 
Arizona State University  
College of Health Solutions 
500 N. 3rd Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
Phone: 520-529-7243 
Email: gerri.lamb@asu.edu 

Lorna Lynn, M.D. 
Director of Practice Assessment Development and Evaluation 
American Board of Internal Medicine 
510 Walnut Street, Suite 1700 
Philadelphia, PA 19106 
Phone: 215-446-3465 
Email: llynn@abim.org 

Jerry Penso, M.D., M.B.A. 
Chief Medical and Quality Officer 
American Medical Group Association 
One Price Street 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
Phone: 703-838-0033 ext. 356 
Email: jpenso@amga.org 
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Patrick Reen 
Senior Solutions Consultant 
Softech 
59 Lowes Way, Suite 401 
Lowell, MA 01851 
Phone: 716-681-9869 
Email: patrick@reen.us 

Dana Safran, Sc.D. 
Senior Vice President for Performance Measurement and Improvement 
Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts 
401 Park Drive 
Boston, MA 02215 
Phone: 617-246-3664 
Email: dana.safran@bcbsma.com 

Judith Steinberg, M.D., M.P.H 
Deputy Chief Medical Officer, Commonwealth Medicine Division 
Senior Director, Clinical Affairs 
Clinical Associate Professor, Department of Medicine and Department of Family Medicine & 
Community Health 
University of Massachusetts Medical School 
333 South Street 
Shrewsbury, MA 01545 
Phone: 508-856-3196 
Email: judith.steinberg@umassmed.edu 

Ted von Glahn, M.S. 
Healthcare Consultant 
Performance Information and Consumer Engagement 
Phone: 415-378-7467     
Email: tvong@gmail.com 
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